Radius SKETCHPAD

September 26, 2020
11:00 AM — 11:59 PM EST

Radius SKETCHPAD presents a special presentation of Cory Ryan’s “crave”.

walk so silently
you become ears
grow close
gathering place
to extract
transmit

a fragile place

we crave

taste

we crave the seas

will not rise

SKETCHPAD is an ongoing monthly radio program produced for Wave Farm. Wave Farm is a non-profit
arts organization that celebrates creative and community use of media and the airwaves. Wave Farm
provides access to transmission technologies and support artists and organizations that engage
with media as an art form.

The SKETCHPAD program features a re-broadcast of previous Radius Episodes. Each Episode is
followed by a playlist of works selected by that Episode’s artist. The series seeks to highlight
the peripheral work that influences the research and production of the Episode.

Schedule:

SKETCHPAD broadcasts every fourth Saturday of the month from 11:00 AM - 11:59 AM EST on Wave
Farm’s FM radio station WGXC (90.7-FM).

WGXC (90.7-FM) is a creative community radio station based in New York’s Greene and Columbia
counties. Hands-on access and participation activate WGXC as a public platform for information,
experimentation, and engagement.

Archive:

SKETCHPAD is archived on the Transmission Arts Archive, an evolving online resource, a book, and
a physical Study Center located in upstate New York, USA.

Playlist:

Artist Track Album Duration Format Year

limestone—rumored cow
Cory Ryan tunnel beneath twelfth N/A 05:50 WAV 2020



Sasa Spacal
Andrea Polli

Alice Eldridge
Yulia Glukhova

Amanda Gutiérrez

Pheobe riley Law

ave

Tides

Walking on Taylor
Glacier

Sprid
ci(r)cadian rhythm
Walking in Lightness

liminal sound walk
(lillehammer)

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

13:14

03:10

3:43

13:28

13:33

06:01

WAV

WAV

WAV

WAV

WAV

WAV

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020



