

Radius SKETCHPAD

September 26, 2020 11:00 AM - 11:59 PM EST

Radius SKETCHPAD presents a special presentation of Cory Ryan's "crave".

walk so silently you become ears grow close gathering place to extract transmit

a fragile place we crave taste we crave the seas will not rise

SKETCHPAD is an ongoing monthly radio program produced for <u>Wave Farm</u>. Wave Farm is a non-profit arts organization that celebrates creative and community use of media and the airwaves. Wave Farm provides access to transmission technologies and support artists and organizations that engage with media as an art form.

The SKETCHPAD program features a re-broadcast of previous Radius Episodes. Each Episode is followed by a playlist of works selected by that Episode's artist. The series seeks to highlight the peripheral work that influences the research and production of the Episode.

Schedule:

SKETCHPAD broadcasts every fourth Saturday of the month from 11:00 AM - 11:59 AM EST on Wave Farm's FM radio station WGXC (90.7-FM).

<u>WGXC (90.7-FM)</u> is a creative community radio station based in New York's Greene and Columbia counties. Hands-on access and participation activate WGXC as a public platform for information, experimentation, and engagement.

Archive:

SKETCHPAD is archived on the <u>Transmission Arts Archive</u>, an evolving online resource, a book, and a physical Study Center located in upstate New York, USA.

Playlist:

Artist	Track	Album	Duration	Format	Year
Cory Ryan	limestone—rumored cow tunnel beneath twelfth	N/A	05:50	WAV	2020

	ave				
Saša Spačal	Tides	N/A	13:14	WAV	2020
Andrea Polli	Walking on Taylor Glacier	N/A	03:10	WAV	2020
Alice Eldridge	Sprid	N/A	3:43	WAV	2020
Yulia Glukhova	ci(r)cadian rhythm	N/A	13:28	WAV	2020
Amanda Gutiérrez	Walking in Lightness	N/A	13:33	WAV	2020
Pheobe riley Law	liminal sound walk (lillehammer)	N/A	06:01	WAV	2020